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GENERAL SUBMISSION INFORMATION 
 

All abstracts must be submitted online via the All-Academic submission website. A direct link will be 

provided in January 2025.  

 

You will need to create a new profile each year as the submission site does not store profiles from 

previous years.  

 

Before submitting an abstract for a single paper or submitting a panel, please ensure you have the 

following information for all authors and co-authors (including discussants and chairs, if applicable): 

Name, phone number, email address, and affiliation. This information is necessary to complete the 

submission. 

Only original papers that have not been published may be submitted to the Program Committee for 

presentation consideration. Presentations of the same paper presented elsewhere are discouraged. An 

individual may submit more than one paper/panel provided the work has not been presented at past 

meetings. 

For meeting participant information, please see Guidelines for Annual Meeting Participants.  

Please refer to the Annual Meeting FAQ document for guidance on registration, equipment, session 

scheduling, and travel. 

SUBMISSION DEADLINES 

Friday, March 21, 2025 - absolute deadline for thematic panels, regular panel presentations, & 

author meets critics sessions. 

Friday, May 16, 2025 - absolute deadline for the submission of posters, roundtable, & lightning 

talk sessions. 

Late submissions will NOT be accepted. In addition, submissions that do not conform to the 

guidelines will be rejected. To avoid last-minute complications, we recommend submitting well in 

advance of the deadline. If you need assistance, ASC staff are available to respond to inquiries during 

regular business hours. 

GUIDELINES FOR ONLINE SUBMISSIONS  

Prior to submitting an abstract or panel, please review the 2025 Program Committee list below and 

choose a single sub-area within the broader areas.  

• Choose the area and sub-area that best fits your presentation and submit the work only once. Your 

choice of area and sub-area (when applicable) is important in determining the panel for your 

presentation and will assist the program chairs in avoiding time conflicts for panels on similar 

topics. 

• For roundtable, lightning talk, poster session or author meets critics panel submissions, you only 

need to select the broader area; no sub-area is offered.  

On the submission site, you will be asked to indicate the type of submission you wish to make. The 

available choices include: (1) Complete Thematic Panel, (2) Individual Paper Presentation, (3) Author 

Meets Critics Session, (4) Poster Presentation, (5) Roundtable Submission, or (6) Lightning Talk 

Presentation.  

https://asc41.org/wp-content/uploads/ASC_Guidelines_for_Annual_Meeting_Partcipants.pdf
https://asc41.org/wp-content/uploads/ASC_Annual_Meeting_FAQ.pdf
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SUBMISSION TYPES 
 

(1) Complete Thematic Panels: Panel submissions must include a title and abstract for the entire 

panel, as well as titles, abstracts, and author information for each paper. Each panel should consist of 

three to five papers and one discussant. Both the panel and individual paper abstracts should be less 

than 200 words. We encourage panel submissions to be organized by individuals, ASC Divisions, and 

other working groups. 
 

• PANEL SUBMISSION DEADLINE:  

Friday, March 21, 2025 

(2) Individual Paper Submissions: Submissions for a regular panel session presentation must 

include a title, abstract, and author information (name, email, affiliation). These papers should focus 

on work that is nearing completion or has made substantial progress. Work that is in its early stages 

or yet to begin may be more appropriate for a roundtable discussion (see below). Presentations of 

published work would be better suited for an "author meets critic" session. An individual may submit 

more than one paper provided the work has not been presented at past meetings. 

• INDIVIDUAL PAPER SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 

Friday, March 21, 2025 
 

(3) Author Meets Critics Sessions: These sessions are organized by either the author or a critic and 

should feature a recently published book relevant to the ASC. Each panel should include the author’s 

name and names of three to four critics who have agreed to discuss and critique the book. The book 

must be in print by the submission deadline to allow time for proper evaluation and for ASC members 

to familiarize themselves with the work.  

• AUTHOR MEETS CRITICS SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 

Friday, March 21, 2025 

(4) Poster Presentations: Submissions for poster presentations must include a title, abstract and 

author information (name, email, and affiliation). Each poster will be allocated a 4’ x 8’ display space. 

The poster should visually present theoretical work or methods, data, policy analyses, or findings in a 

format that encourages questions and discussion. Only one poster submission is allowed per presenter. 

• POSTER SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 

Friday, May 16, 2025 

 

Graduate Student Poster Competition: Graduate students who wish to enter this competition should 

adhere to the directions and deadline for presenting a poster at the Annual Meeting (see above). In 

addition, such participants must self-declare their request for award consideration at the time of their 

Poster submission by marking the appropriate box in the submission system. Participants must also 

send a brief (2-3 minute) YouTube video presentation of their poster to the Graduate Student Poster 

Award Committee Chair by June 20. For full eligibility details, please see the ASC Awards webpage. 

The award committee will judge submissions primarily on scientific merit and secondarily on visual 

appeal. Ideally submissions should be as complete as possible, with question, method, data, and 

(preliminary) results and implications. Awards for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place will be given. The Executive 

Board may decide not to give the awards, or to give fewer than three awards, in any given year. Award 

decisions will be based on the quality of the posters and not on the number of endorsements received 

for any particular poster.  

https://asc41.org/about-asc/awards/#toggle-id-5
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For more questions or more information, please contact the Graduate Poster Competition Chair, 

Camille Gibson, cbgibson@pvamu.edu 

• POSTER COMPETITION SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Friday, June 20, 2025  

 

(5) Roundtables: These sessions consist of 4-5 papers with presenters discussing related topics. 

Roundtable sessions are generally less formal than thematic paper panels. Thus, ASC provides no 

audio/visual equipment for these sessions.  

• You may submit either a single paper to be placed in a roundtable session or a complete 

roundtable session.  

• Must include a title, abstract, and all participant information.  

• A full session submission requires a session title and brief description of the session, along with 

discussants on one topic or a session submission with 4-5 papers with presenters discussing 

related topics.  

• An individual may submit more than one paper provided the work has not been presented at past 

meetings. 

• ROUNDTABLE SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 

Friday, May 16, 2025 

(6) Lightning Talks: Lightning Talks are concise, 5-minute presentations where speakers quickly and 

engagingly introduce a topic or idea. These sessions aim to showcase diverse topics from multiple 

presenters while maintaining the audience's attention. 

• Each presentation should include 3 to 5 slides or prompt cards, delivering one or two key messages. 

Slides should feature minimal text and one primary image. 

• Lightning talks are ideal for research and theory development in its early stages. See the Lightning 

Talk Guide for further information.  

• Submissions for a full Lightning Talk panel must include a title and abstract for the entire panel, 

as well as the titles, abstracts, and author information for each presentation. Panels should consist 

of 6-7 presentations. 

• LIGHTNING TALK SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 

Friday, May 16, 2025 

ABSTRACTS 

A typical abstract will summarize, in one paragraph of 200 words or less, the major aspects of your 

research, including: 1) the purpose of the study and the research problem(s) you investigate; 2) the 

design of the study; 3) major findings of your analysis; and 4) a brief summary of your interpretations 

and conclusions. Although not all abstracts will conform to this format, they should all contain enough 

information to frame the problem and orient the conclusions. Abstracts will be made public to all 

meeting attendees through the ASC program app. 

Reminder: While submitting, BE SURE TO CLICK “ACCEPT AND CONTINUE” in the lower 

right-hand corner until you no longer see it. After the submission is completed, you will receive a 

confirmation email. If you do not, please contact us at meeting@asc41.org.  

 

mailto:cbgibson@pvamu.edu
https://asc41.org/wp-content/uploads/ASC_Lightning_Talks_Guide.pdf
https://asc41.org/wp-content/uploads/ASC_Lightning_Talks_Guide.pdf
mailto:meeting@asc41.org
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EQUIPMENT 

LCD projectors and cabling will be available only for panel and paper presentations, including 

lightning talks, to support computer-based presentations. Presenters should bring their own personal 

computers or coordinate with another panel member to provide a personal computer. ASC does not 

offer virtual presentation options. 

 

No projectors will be available for roundtables or poster presentations. 

MEETING INFORMATION 

The 2025 Annual Meeting will take place from Wednesday, November 12, to Saturday, November 

15. Sessions may be scheduled at any time during the meeting dates, and ASC cannot accommodate 

individual preferences for presentation day or time.  

If a session does not have an assigned chair, a program committee member may designate a presenter 

from the last paper on the session to fulfill this role. All participants on the program are required to 

register for the meeting.  

We strongly encourage pre-registration by October 1 to avoid higher onsite registration fees and 

potential wait times at the registration desk. Visit the ASC website at https://asc41.org under “News 

& Events” for Annual Meeting information, where you can register online or download a printable 

registration form for mail or fax submission. 

For additional guidance on registration, equipment, session scheduling, and travel, please refer to the 

Annual Meeting FAQ document.  

The ASC executive office is available to assist during regular working hours. If you have any questions 

or concerns, please email meeting@asc41.org or call at 614-826-2000. 

 

2025 PROGRAM COMMITTEE 

Area I Presidential Panels Katheryn Russell-Brown russellbrownk@law.ufl.edu 

 
Presidential Theme: Criminology, 
Law, and the Democratic Ideal 

TaLisa Carter & Kevin 
Drakulich 

carter@american.edu; 
k.drakulich@northeastern.edu 

Area II Perspectives on Crime  Jorge Chavez jorge.chavez@ucdenver.edu 

1 
Biological, Bio-social, and 
Psychological Perspectives 

Michael Roque mrocque@bates.edu 

2 
Developmental and Life Course 
Perspectives 

Raquel V. Oliveira rvelezoliveira@augusta.edu 

3 
Strain, Learning, and Control 
Theories 

Michelle Manasse mmanasse@towson.edu 

4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Breanna Boppre bboppre@urban.org 

5 
Routine Activities and Situational 
Perspectives 

Chris Guerra cguerra7@utep.edu 

6 
Deterrence, Rational Choice and 
Offender Decision-Making 

Rashaan DeShay rashaan.deshay@tcu.edu 

7 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Patrice Collins p.collins@northeastern.edu 

https://asc41.org/
https://asc41.org/wp-content/uploads/ASC_Annual_Meeting_FAQ.pdf
mailto:meeting@asc41.org
mailto:carter@american.edu
mailto:bboppre@urban.org
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8 
Social Disorganization and 
Community Dynamics 

Andrea Boyles aboyles@tulane.edu 

9 Critical Race/Ethnicity Faith Deckard fdeckard@soc.ucla.edu 

10 Feminist Perspectives Vivian C. Smith vcs29@cabrini.edu 

11 
Theories of Conflict, Oppression, 
and Inequality 

Ash Stephens asteph24@uic.edu 

Area III Types of Offending Sheldon Zhang Sheldon_Zhang@uml.edu 

12 Violent Crime Tara Sutton tsutton@soc.msstate.edu 

13 Property and Public Order Crime Sue-Ming Yang syang10@gmu.edu 

14 Drugs Christopher Contreras c.contreras@umb.edu 

15 
Family and Intimate Partner 
Violence 

Max Osborn max.osborn@villanova.edu 

16 Rape and Sexual Assault  Aubrey Jackson Soller aubrey@umbc.edu 

17 Sex Work Ieke de Vries i.de.vries@law.leidenuniv.nl 

18 Human Trafficking Stephen Abeyta sa5029@nyu.edu 

19 White Collar and Corporate Crime Adam Ghazi-Tehrani aghazite@iu.edu 

20 Organized Crime  Randol Contreras randol.contreras@ucr.edu 

21 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Christian J. Howell cjhowell@usf.edu 

22 
State Crime, Political Crime, and 
Terrorism 

Colleen Mills cem92@psu.edu 

23 Hate Crime Sarah Lockwood sarahl@usf.edu 

Area IV Correlates of Crime Yasser Payne ypayne@udel.edu 

24 Gangs and Co-offenders Robert J. Durán rjduran@tamu.edu 

25 Substance Use and Abuse Angela Taylor ataylo14@uncfsu.edu 

26 Weapons Emma Fridel efridel@fsu.edu 

27 Trauma and Mental Health Robin D. Jackson rdjackson@pvamu.edu 

28 Race and Ethnicity Kanika Samuels Wortley 
kanika.samuels-
wortley@ontariotechu.ca 

29 Immigration/Migration Jacob Stowell j.stowell@northeastern.edu 

30 Neighborhoods and Communities Eileen Kirk ekirk@fitchburgstate.edu 

31 Macro-Structural Lallen Johnson johnsonl@american.edu 

32 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality  Allyn Walker awalk102@jhu.edu 

33 Poverty and Social Class Ben Feldmeyer feldmebn@ucmail.uc.edu 

34 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Lindsay Leban leleban@uab.edu 

35 Social Ties & Social Networks Cassie McMillan c.mcmillan@northeastern.edu 

36 School Experiences Ranita Ray ranitaray@unm.edu 

Area V Victimization LaDonna Long llong@roosevelt.edu 

37 
Causes and Correlates of 
Victimization 

Lena Campagna lcampagna@caldwell.edu 

38 
Policy and Prevention of 
Victimization 

Lisa Monchalin lisa.monchalin@kpu.ca 

39 Consequences of Victimization Kathleen Ratajczak kxr084@shsu.edu 

Area VI The Criminal Justice System Ebony Ruhland er781@scj.rutgers.edu 

mailto:fdeckard@soc.ucla.edu
mailto:aghazite@iu.edu
mailto:sarahl@usf.edu
mailto:j.stowell@northeastern.edu
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40 Police Organization and Training Toby Miles-Johnson 
t.miles-
johnson@westernsydney.edu.au 

41 
Police Legitimacy and Community 
Relations 

Theresa Rocha Beardall tyrb@uw.edu 

42 Police Misconduct Tony Cheng tony.cheng@duke.edu 

43 
Police Strategies, Interventions, and 
Evaluations 

Michael B. Mitchell mitchelm@tcnj.edu 

44 
Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea 
Bargaining 

Christopher Thomas c.p.thomas@rutgers.edu 

45 Pretrial Justice Alix Winter aw2257@columbia.edu 

46 Courts & Sentencing Erica Redner-Vera erednervera@sdsu.edu 

47 Capital Punishment Gale D. Iles Gale-Iles@utc.edu 

48 Jails & Prisons Rudy Perez RPerez@urban.org 

49 Community Corrections John Navarro jxn044@shsu.edu 

50 Prisoner Reentry Carlos Monteiro cmonteiro@suffolk.edu 

51 The Juvenile Justice System Stuti Kokkalera sxk078@shsu.edu 

52 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies 
Shenique S. Thomas-
Davis 

shdavis@bmcc.cuny.edu 

53 
Collateral Consequences of 
Incarceration 

Sarah Lageson s.lageson@northeastern.edu 

54 
Prisoner Experiences with the 
Justice System 

April Fernandes adferna2@ncsu.edu 

55 Law Making and Legal Change Ashley Rubin atrubin@hawaii.edu 

56 Guns and Gun Laws  Madison Gerdes Madison.gerdes@umontana.edu 

57 Inequality and Justice Natasha Pratt-Harris natasha.prattharris@morgan.edu 

58 Immigration and Justice Issues Krystlelynn Caraballo krystlelynn.caraballo@asu.edu 

Area VII 
Non-Criminal Justice Responses to 
Crime & Delinquency 

Christopher Lyons clyons@unm.edu 

59 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses David M. Ramey dmr45@psu.edu 

60 Institutional Responses DeMarcus Jenkins demarcus@upenn.edu 

61 Community Responses Kecia Johnson krj227@msstate.edu 

62 Public Health Britni Adams britnia@unr.edu 

63 
University-Prison Educational 
Initiatives 

Bahiyyah Muhammad bahiyyah.muhammad@Howard.edu 

Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Christopher Dum cdum@kent.edu 

64 Media & Social Construction of  Andrew Baranauskas abaranauskas@brockport.edu 

65 
Attitudes about the Criminal Justice 
System & Punishment 

Miltonette Craig moc006@shsu.edu 

66 Activism and Social Movements Justin Tetrault jtetraul@ualberta.ca 

67 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Leah Butler butlerlh@ucmail.uc.edu 

Area IX 
Comparative & Historical 
Perspectives 

Barbara Combs bcombs2@kennesaw.edu 

68 
Cross-National Comparison of Crime 
& Justice 

Ekaterina Botchkovar e.botchkovar@northeastern.edu 

mailto:tony.cheng@duke.edu
mailto:s.lageson@northeastern.edu
mailto:Madison.gerdes@umontana.edu
mailto:britnia@unr.edu
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69 
Historical Comparisons of Crime & 
Justice 

Chad Posick CPosick@georgiasouthern.edu 

70 Globalization, Crime, and Justice David Goyes d.r.goyes@jus.uio.no 

71 Human Rights Sesha Kethineni seshakethineni@gmail.com 

Area X Critical Criminology Kwan-Lamar Blount-Hill kbh@asu.edu 

72 Green Criminology Kimberly Barrett kbarret7@emich.edu 

73 Queer Criminology Vanessa Panfil vpanfil@odu.edu 

74 Convict Criminology Doshie Piper dpiper@uiwtx.edu  

75 Cultural Criminology Julius Haag julius.haag@utoronto.ca 

76 Narrative and Visual Criminologies Lois Presser lpresser@utk.edu 

77 Abolition Korey Tillman k.tillman@northeastern.edu 

78 Activist Scholarship Brittany Battle battleb@wfu.edu 

79 Critical Perspectives in Criminology Kenneth Sebastian León kenneth.sebastian.leon@rutgers.edu 

Area XI Methodology Xia Wang xiawang@asu.edu 

80 Advances in Quantitative Methods Robert Apel ra437@scj.rutgers.edu 

81 Advances in Qualitative Methods Jamie Fader jfader@temple.edu 

82 Advances in Evaluation Research 
Jacqueline Rhode-
Trader 

jrhoden-trader@coppin.edu 

83 Advances in Experimental Methods Kevin Wozniak kevin.wozniak@mu.ie 

84 Advances in Teaching Methods Angela Bryant bryant.74@osu.edu 

Area XII Diversity and Inclusion Breea Willlingham  willinghamb@uncw.edu 

Area XIII Lightning Talk Sessions Kristen Hefner mhefner@citadel.edu 

Area XIV Roundtable Sessions Patricia Becker beckerp@tcnj.edu 

Area XV Poster Sessions Sheena Case asc@asc41.org 

Area XVI Author Meets Critics Andrea Leverentz amlevere@ncsu.edu 

Area 
XVII 

Workshops 
TaLisa Carter & Kevin 
Drakulich 

carter@american.edu & 
k.drakulich@northeastern.edu 

 Please contact the chair directly regarding the Areas below 

Area 
XVIII 

Professional Development/ 
Students Meet Scholars 

Chadley James chadleyj@csufresno.edu 

Area XIX Ethics Panels Mike Reisig reisig48@gmail.com 

Area XX Policy Panels Donna Selman dlselma@ilstu.edu 

Area XXI Peterson Workshop Ruth Peterson peterson.5@osu.edu 

Area 
XXII 

Graduate Student Poster 
Competition 

Camille Gibson cbgibson@pvamu.edu 

 

mailto:seshakethineni@gmail.com
mailto:dpiper@uiwtx.edu
mailto:lpresser@utk.edu
mailto:ra437@scj.rutgers.edu
mailto:jfader@temple.edu
mailto:willinghamb@uncw.edu
mailto:dlselma@ilstu.edu

